



When was purchase last rebid? Reason for request to waive bid?

Recommended Action:

Legislation Text

| File #: 20-65 | 7, Version: 1 | | |
|---|--|--|---|
| Memorandum | | | |
| Date: | July 21, 2020 | | |
| То: | The Honorable Moke Simon, Chair, Lake County Board of Supervisors | | |
| From: | Crystal Markytan, Director, Social Services | | |
| Subject: | Approve Contract between County of Lake and North Coast Opportunities, Inc. for the Housing and Disability Advocacy Program, in the amount of \$167,162 from April 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021, and authorize the Chair to sign. | | |
| disabled ar individuals Using the F stabilized p funded propopulations application throughout funding for \$334,324, NRequest for Coast Opportunity Coast Opp | ng and Disability Advocacy Program (HDA and who are experiencing homelessness, gor individuals who are homeless and rely Housing First approach, HDAP aims to assermanent housing while providing disability gram, which offers more housing opportures. The Contractor will guide and assist part processes, including Social Security, while the determination process with the ultimative this Contract requires a dollar-for-dollar mounth the majority of the match funds provider Proposals (RFP) #20-06, which ran from cortunities, Inc. was the only entity to submed, fill in the blanks below only: | iving highest priority most heavily on goversist eligible individuaty income advocacy nities for one of our conticipants through varie ensuring participalite goal of obtaining patch, meaning total led by the Contractor February 3, 2020 to | to chronically homeless ernment funded services. Is by finding and maintaining services. This is a state community's most at risk rious disability income nts remain housed permanent housing. The program funds are resources issued a |
| | t: <u>\$167,162</u> Amount Budgeted: <u>\$167,162</u> Additional | | |
| _ | with Vision 2028 and/or Fiscal Crisis Management Pl | | ☐ Not applicable |
| ☑ Well-being o☐ Economic D☐ Community | Development | ☐ Infrastructure☐ County Workforce☐ Clear Lake | ☐ Technology Upgrades☐ Revenue Generation☐ Cost Savings |
| If request for | exemption from competitive bid in accordance with | County Code Chapter 2 S | Sec. 2-38, fill in blanks below: |
| | ion is being requested? Agreement been in place? | | |

File #: 20-657, Version: 1

Approve Contract between County of Lake and North Coast Opportunities, Inc. for the Housing and Disability Advocacy Program, in the amount of \$167,162 from April 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021, and authorize the Chair to sign.